Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department – Land Management Division

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Johnson, Assembly President
	Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly
THRU:	Peter A. Micciche, Mayor John Hedges, Purchasing and Contracting Director Brandi Harbaugh, Finance Director Robert Ruffner, Planning Director K
FROM:	Marcus A. Mueller, Land Management Officer mam
DATE:	August 3, 2023
RE:	Ordinance 2023-19- <u>13</u> , Appropriating \$24,975 from the Eagle Lake Reclamation Account for Reclamation Work at the Eagle Lake Material Site (Mayor)
FROM: DATE:	John Hedges, Purchasing and Contracting Director JH Brandi Harbaugh, Finance Director JH Robert Ruffner, Planning Director KK Marcus A. Mueller, Land Management Officer <i>mam</i> August 3, 2023 Ordinance 2023-19- <u>13</u> , Appropriating \$24,975 from the Eagle Lake Reclamation

This Ordinance appropriates funds from the Eagle Lake Reclamation Account for planned reclamation work at the Eagle Lake Material Site.

The Concessionaires Agreement for the Management of Eagle Lake Material Site with East Road Services provides for reclamation services upon written order by the Borough and appropriation of funds. Approximately three acres from within the Eagle Lake Material Site are planned for reclamation in 2023. The current balance in the Eagle Lake Material Site reclamation reserve is \$81,907.56.

The ordinance appropriates funds from the reclamation reserve. Your consideration is appreciated.

FINANCE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT / FUNDS VERIFIED	
Acct. No. 250.21210.EAGLE.20822	
Amount <u>\$24,975.00</u>	
By: Date: 8/2/2023	